PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4827698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANE DOUGLAS	11/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINTERRA TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD			
Street Address:	L45, 108 ST GEORGES TCE			
Internal Address:	C/-WESTAR CAPITAL LIMITED			
City:	PERTH			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	6000			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15571262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3036519654

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 669

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=P20150330_US_2017_11_07_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504780969 REEL: 044951 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number PCT/AU2016/050357

RECORDED: 02/16/2018

I, Shane Douglas, hereby assign to Pointerra Technologies Pty Ltd ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified international patent application ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Shane Douglas				
Signature: _	Shae. R.	Dauglas		
Date:	15/11/17	•		

PATENT REEL: 044951 FRAME: 0099